National Association
of Woodworkers

® New Zealand

NEIL TURNER
Full Tour Schedule

Each NAW member attending these demonstrations and
classes may enter a prize draw for one of three vouchers
($250, $150, $100) from Timberly Woodturning by writing
their name, NAW member number and contact details on
the form provided. One entry per person.

Travel Location Contact Activity
Sun 31 Mar | Arrive Christchurch 11:59 pm NZ 804 from Brisbane.
Mon 01 Apr Christchurch Club | Ray Morgan Demonstrations: 1:00 Coral Embellishment on Ogee
(03) 366 9795 Form; Sphere; evening 7:00 Thin-wall bow!|
Tue 02 Apr | Drive to Timaru2 | Timaru Club . . Demonstrations: 1:30 Open form; Sea Urchin Box;
. Keith Tyler-Smith .
1/4 hr drive. (03) 692 2825 evening, 7:30 Sphere
Wed 03 Apr Timaru Club Class: Coral embellishment on Ogee Form
Thu 04 Apr | Fly to Wgton 0645 | Wellington. Tawa | Trevor Stanyon Demonstrations: 10:30 Open Form; 1:30 Coral
to 0800. Menz Shed (04) 577 0728 Embellishment on Ogee Form
Fri 05 Apr | DrivetoPN 2 1/4 Manawatu Club Keith Betteridge Demonstrations: 1:30 Sphere; Thin-wall Bowl; evening
hr drive 021 0272 0420 6:30 Sea Urchin Box
Sat 06 Apr | Drive to Napier 2 Hawkes Bay Club Mike Hurley Demonstrations: Start 11:00 Coral Embellishment on
1/2 hr drive (06) 878 9265 Ogee Form; Thin-wall Bowl; Open Form
Sun 07 Apr Hawkes Bay Club | A. Spiekerman Class: Sea Urchin Box
027 777 0097
Mon 08 Apr | Drive to Putaruru Putaruru Club Neil Joynt Demonstrations: 2:30 pm Thin-wall Bowl; 6:30 Sea
2 3/4 hr drive (07) 886 6961 Urchin Box
027 369 2589
Tue 09 Apr | To Tauranga 1 hr. | Tauranga Club Jim Sutherland Demonstrations. Morning Sea Urchin Box. Afternoon.
After demos to (07) 543 4829 Coral Embellishment on Ogee Form.
Hamilton
Wed 10 Apr Waikato Club Grant Taylor Demonstrations: start 9:00 am Sea Urchin Box; Thin-wall
8 Storey Ave 027 492 9700 Bowl; Open Form
Thu 11 Apr | To South Hamilton Club Murray Price Class: Thin-wall Bowl!
Auckland after Whatawhata Rd (07) 834 0500
class11/4 hr 027 488 9432
Fri 12 Apr South Auckland Dick Veitch Class: Sea Urchin Box
Woodturners (09) 298 5775
Sat 13 Apr South Auckland Demonstrations: start 10:00 Open Form; Sea Urchin Box;
0211717289
Woodturners Sphere
Sun 14 Apr | To North Shore North Shore Club Demonstrations: start 10:00 Sea Urchin Box; Thin-wall
early. Trefor Roberts Bowl; Open Form
Mon 15 Apr | To Whangarei North Shore Club (09) 475 9307 Class: Coral Embellishment on Ogee Form
after class 2 1/2 021 153 3060
hr drive
Tue 16 Apr | To Auckland after | Northland Club Don Coutts Demonstrations: start 9:00 Coral Embellishment on Ogee
demos 2 1/2 hr (09) 435 5200 Form; Thin-wall Bowl; Open Form
drive 027 2405519
Wed 17 Apr | Report Auckland airport 07:50 for 10:50 flight NZ175 to Perth
Costs: NAW members Non-NAW
One demo subject $20 $40
Two demo subjects $25 $55
Three demo subjects $30 $75
Day class One subject $80 $130

Sponsored by Timberly Woodturning www.timberlywoodturning.co.nz
timberly@xtra.co.nz
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